ORANGE COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT



SANTA ANA CEMETERY – PRICE LIST	<u>Casket</u>	<u>Cremains</u>	<u>Infant</u>
In-Ground Interment Space (All interment spaces can accommodate up to two burials, if the family so chooses. For casket interments, the first burial occurs at the lower level. The second interment occurs at the upper level.)	\$2,125 to \$2,350 (Prices vary depending on space location.)	\$1,410	\$350
Above Ground Inurnment Space – (Urn Niche Space) All niche spaces can accommodate two standard rectangular urns. Standard urns measure 3" x 6" x 9". Niche dimensions are 9 3/4" x 9 3/4" x 9 3/4".	N/A	\$1,120 (bottom row) to \$1,530 (top row)	N/A
Endowment Care Fee: This is a one-time charge assessed for each space or niche that is purchased. It is the only maintenance fee charged and goes toward the perpetual maintenance of the cemetery.	\$525	\$425	\$425
In-Ground Interment Service Fee (opening and closing of the grave)	Weekday \$700	Weekday \$450	Weekday \$495
Includes set-up of a canopy and twelve chairs. In-ground cremation	Weekend \$1,150	Weekend \$575	Weekend \$650
interments also include a 2'x4' table. (Tablecloth not included.)	No Set-up/No Service \$490 (Weekday Only)	No Set-up/No Service \$320 (Weekday Only)	No Set-up/No Service \$300 (Weekday Only)
Niche Interment Service Fee (opening and closing of the niche)	N/A	Weekday \$320 (Weekday Only)	N/A
Includes the set-up of a canopy, 12 chairs, and a 2'x4' table. (Tablecloth not included.)	1771	Weekend \$420 No Set-up/No Service \$145 (Weekday Only)	
<u>Direct Cremation Interment in the Rose Garden</u> Cremains are placed directly in the earth and cannot be disinterred. A memorial name strip can be purchased and installed. See Markers below. (Includes \$150 Endowment Care Fee)	N/A	Weekday \$375 Weekend \$465 (No Memorial Set-up Provided)	N/A
Outer Burial Containers: (Price includes state sales tax) Required for all Interments			
Vault – Standard Size (for casket up to 85"x29"x27")	\$300	N/A	N/A
Vault – Large (for casket up to 88¾"x33"x26")	\$600	N/A	N/A
Infant Liner	N/A	N/A	\$85
Urn Vault (Required for in-ground cremation interments)	N/A	\$78	N/A
Eligible Non-Resident Fee: (Applies if the decedent was not a resident of Orange County at the time of death.)	N/A	\$200	\$50
Non-Tax Paying Resident Fee: (Applies if the decedent lived in an area of Orange County that is non-tax paying.)	\$400	\$200	\$50
<u>Disinterment Fee</u>	\$900	\$300 (In Ground) \$145 (Niche)	\$600
<u>Disinterment & Re-interment Fee</u>	\$1,100	\$400	\$700
Marker Installation \$145 (standard sizes) \$265 (32"x 20") Per	Late Hour Burial Fee		
Name Strip contains name, date of birth and date of death only. Marker Replacement \$120	Late Hour Vault Setting Fee \$220 (per hour or any part thereof on weekdays) Vault Disposal Fee \$125		

Santa Ana Cemetery

Weekdays: \$145 Weekends: \$250

Space Transfer/Space Exchange Fee.....\$100

(Blocks must be 10"x10". If using District vase must be

Memorial Service Set-up (Includes Canopy & 12 chairs)

predrilled with a 4 1/2" diameter hole.)

(effective 1/8/21)

12 Month Pre-Need Contract Service Charge (Cremation Only) \$100

A signed Interment Order and payment in full are required prior to interment..

(Deposit includes the Endowment Care Fee and this service charge. No interest

is charged. Should an interment be required prior to the completion of the

contract, payment is due in full prior to the interment.)